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01. Dessertfork TR T A=)

02. Dessertspoon  7H—hRT—>
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006946
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006960

07. Butterknife

08. Creamspoon

06 07 08
SET = 7 007011  ¥400 +#:
S A 007004  ¥400 +#%
NE—FAT 006991  ¥500 +#%
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X RBEDRIIC 4522466 Z (31 5 LB@HD/N—— FITEVET,




[
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sEmoszz2 Black color

O Dessertfork  FH—k74—%5 403301 ¥780+8 07 Yokokuchiladle I FL— KL 403257 ¥1,800 +5
02. Desserispoon ~ FH—FA7—> 403295  ¥780+8 . 08 Lade’  L—Rb - 403240  ¥1800+%
03 Chkefork &% botiy & a03ens MGROHRE - IR 00  Tithen b s R b L D364 1,800 5 : , ; _
04. Teaspoon .7_-’.4.:—'1.7’—‘/.. : 403271 ¥680 +ﬁ lOMug S i '?7‘71"‘/7“:_5. 3 - 403455 ¥1,500 +%i . : ~ 01. Dessertfork TH—rT74+—% 636594  ¥600 +Fi 04. Teaspoon 63'660(_) ¥500 +#:
05. Minispoon  SZRF=> 403448 ¥SB04BE L MugM  RZAYIM 403462 ¥1800 4B 02. Dessertspoon F#—FA7—> 636587 ¥600 +5 05, Petitfork 636631 ¥400 +5
06. Mini butterknife ' SZ/\%—37 403431 ¥580 +8 e -_?_7"‘7_'3&__7%_; 403479 ¥2,000 +5 035 @alelomk S—%T4—% 636617  ¥500 +# 06. Petitspoon - 636624 ¥ 400 +7%
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. Teaspoon 636433  ¥500 +%¢ 5. Butterknife INE—F A7 636518  ¥500 +#¢
. Cakefork 636440  ¥500 +#% 5. Creamspoon Y/ LT = 636570  ¥500 +#%
. Petitfork 636457  ¥400 +7 . WA petit spoon WA 7FRT—> 005444  ¥500 +7
. Petitspoon 636464  ¥400 +#: . WA petit fork WATFT+—7 005451  ¥500 +#
01. Emboss canister S~ IYRAFHP-RAZ—S 006892  ¥3,700 +# . Dessertfork 636471  ¥600 +7 . WA petit butter knife WA 7FN2—F47 005468  ¥500 +#
02. Emboss canister M IVRRAFYZREZ—M 006908 ¥ 3,800 +#% . Dessertspoon 636488 ¥600 +7# . WA petit cuddie spoon WA 7FF+74—27—> 005475 ¥ 500 +#:
03. Emboss canister L I /R PR AR 3 5 006915 ¥ 4,300 +#% . Saladfork 636495 ¥900 +7# Mini mustard spoon = g S PA T 005482 ¥ 400 +#%
04. Drip pot KU TRy b 006922 ¥5,900 +#¢ . Saladspoon 636525  ¥900 +7% . Mini butter knife SISyt (74 005505  ¥400 +#i
05. Cup spoon TR R i o 006939 ¥500 +#% . Miniscoop 636501  ¥500 +# . Free spoon WY A B 005512  ¥500 +#
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24. Turner Giiidion 636532 ¥1,500 +#i 29. Dishing up spoon (L) &YHPFAT—> () 005413  ¥1,000 +i% 34. Measuring cup FHEHy7200m 005406  ¥1,200 +#t 39. Measuring spoon 0.5cc  3HEA7—>05cc 005277  ¥480 +#
25. Ladle L—Fib 636549 ¥1,500 +7% 30. Dishing up spoon (M) &UbIFAT—> () 005420 ¥900 +# 35. Measuring spoon 3pc FFEAT—> 3pc 801589 ¥1,200 +# 40. Measuring spoon lcc ~ BA7—>1cc 005314  ¥480 +#
26. Miniladle Ha ly—Rb 636556 ¥1,200 +# 31. Dishing up spoon (S) &WbIFAT—> () 005437 ¥ 800 +#% 36. Mini measuring spoon 3pc - SZXY¥—A7—=>3pc 005338 ¥ 1,600 +7% 41. Measuring spoon 2.5cc FtEA7—>25cc 005284  ¥500 +7

27. Yokokuchiladle 334 FL— KL 636563  ¥1,200 +#i 32. Milk pan(shape) ~ IWZ/%Y Y478 005345  ¥3,500 4 37. Measuring spoon 0.1cc 38R 7—> 0.lcc 005253 ¥ 480 +%i 492. Measuring spoon e~ FHBAT—¥5cc 005291  ¥600 +#t
28. Spatula ANF1Z 005369 ¥1,500 +7% 33. Milk pan(straight) Sb%/5 ZhL—FE 005352  ¥3,500 +# 38. Measuring spoon 0.25cc  FHEA7—> 0.25c¢ 005260 ¥480 +#% 43. Measuring spoon lcc  F8A7—>15cc 005307  ¥700 +#i
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45. Mini frying-pan|
46. Mini frying-pan(S)
47. Tea bag tray

Sy SR AVA(N)
TA—I\Yy 7 ~L—

005376
005383
005390
005529

Y TIWIERTA R AT —

¥1,200 +#%
¥1,100 +#¢
¥1,000 +#%

¥500 +8¢

48. Tea server spoon 74 —H—N\—-2T—>
49. Tea caddie spoon 74 —F¥714—RAT—Y

50. Soap dish Y ) >l

005536
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¥400 +#%
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¥1,000 +#;

01

01.
()%
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.

02

12

Teaspoon
Cakefork
Petitfork
Petitspoon
Dessertfork
Dessertspoon
Saladfork
Saladspoon

Miniscoop

03

e AN =1,
e A
TR Al
A
TR T e
T e A s
G A A =
S AR T
SRA LT

04

o

737437
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737451
737468
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¥500 +#
¥400 +#%
¥400 +#
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¥600 +#¢
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¥900 +#
¥500 +#
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e
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Milk pan(shape)

Milk pan(straight) 2b7/8 Ak L—pE

08 09 10 11
16 17
|

.
INE—F A7 737512 ¥500 +#
IR ) 737574 ¥ 500 +7#i
G 737536 ¥ 1,500 +#
L— Kb 737543 ¥1,500 +#
SZL—FRIb 737550  ¥1,200 +7%
Szt 737567  ¥1,200 +#%
SRy YA TE 005567  ¥3,500 +#%

005574  ¥3,500 +#
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. Cakefork
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. Petitspoon

. Dessertfork

. Dessertspoon
. Saladfork

. Saladspoon

535439
535446
535453
535460
535477
535484
535491
535521

¥550 +#
¥550 +#:
¥450 +#
¥450 +8¢
¥650 +5
¥650 +7%
¥950 +#:
¥950 +#:

two tone color v—r-vns5—

. Miniscoop e SR VIO 535507
. Butterknife W =45 BT A
. Creamspoon =~ Z7U—LRF—> 535576
. Turner AT 535538
. Ladle EE=RTl 535545
. Miniladle = Sl i W Shy ALY
. Yokokuchiladle 337 FL—F)l 535569

¥550 +#
¥550 +#%
¥550 +#%
¥1,650 +#¢
¥1,650 +#¢
¥1,350 +
¥1,350 +#
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Teaspoon Cakefork Petitfork Petitspoon Dessertfork Dessertspoon
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2] ad
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a4 1 l‘ﬁl 0.1cc 0.25¢cc

Dishing up spoon (M) Dishing up spoon (S) Measuring spoon 3pc Mini measuring spoon 3pe Measuring spoon 0.1cc Measuring spoon 0.23cc

EYDIFRT= () EYDIFRT=> (1) STERT— 3pc IIATY=RT-V 3 FFEXT—> 0.1 FHEX7—> 0.25c

el

Measuring spoon 0.5cc Measuring spoon lcc Measuring spoon 2.5cc Measuring spoon Scc Measuring spoon 5cc Cup spoon

SHEAT— 0.5cc FTERAT—> 1cc SHERT— 25 STEA7T—> 5cc STEA7—> 15cc Ay TRT—=>
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2e] ae] 2] el el el

Yokokuchiladle Ladle Turner Tea bag tray Tea server spoon Tea caddie spoon
JA7FL—FiIb L—Fkib 2—=F- AV Y T4=Y=1\-2T-Y TA=FvT4=RT=Y
el el ae] ael sl

078 =8 180m &8 250m =& : 550m
Soap dish Measuring cup Mug S Mug M Mug L
V=7T74v¥2 FtEH v 7200 me RTAvTS RTAYTM RTAvTL
s] sl ] 5ksd Kkad

ma g3

238 : 1000ml

Mini frying-pan(L) Mini frying-pan(M Mini frying-pan(S) Milk pan (shape) Milk pan (straight) Drip pot

SZTZANY (K) ZZTZANY () ZZTZANY (0N SNy vzATE ZWIONY AbL—RE FUw TRy b

W E
OGP TI 0 SN & =) 6 JATI=NV 7%
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0 FFaGNTITV /KR K AFVLAAF—I F—ua—fk LT
NURIL D RRK

o ppes e e 075 S AFYVART =V h—a—{t LiF
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